PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees adress previously recorded on Reel 020384 Frame 0558. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48304.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan J. Stahlhut	11/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.	
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11926543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7382

Email: rsteams@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Steams

Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 710240-3849

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Steams

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment710240_3849#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket No. WP-40796-1/710240-3849

ASSIGNMENT

of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Alan J. Sta sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, HAVING A LOCKING ARMS AND METHO an application for Lett improvements, divisions, renewals and continuate thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and externand applications for Letters Patent which may her countries foreign to the United States, and all Let In all countries except the United States to: Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan	DD OF CONSTRUCTION, for which I have executed on ers Patent of the United States, together with any and all ions thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted noisons thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority reafter be filed for said improvements in any country or ters Patent, as follows: corporation, having its principal place of business at
26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfiel In the United States to: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Micl 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfiel Federal-Mogul Corporation.	higan corporation, having its principal place of business at ld, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of
	of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
I hereby authorize and request any Official of any duty it is to issue patents on applications as afores Corporation, its successors, legal representatives a instrument.	
upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul	
I hereby represent and warrant that I have not gran	nted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: //- /- 07 Inventor's Name: Alan J. Stahlhut Inventor's Address: 476 High Meadows Circle, 'Citizenship: US	Legal Signature: Al Sulfille
Date:	Lagal Signatura
Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address: Citizenship:	Legal Signature:
Date:	Legal Signature:
Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address: Citizenship:	

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 06/29/2011